
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1962
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2009
NEW TAX SAVING SCHEME
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government is considering a new tax saving scheme to garner money lying idle with households and elsewhere;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) The amount expected to be collected through such scheme; and

(d) The details of plan to invest money garnered through such scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE:(SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a) No Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) Does not arise.
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